## Beamtree

Beamtree Holding Limited (ASX:BMT)

**ASX Announcement** 

Sydney, 1 October, 2021

## **Clarification Statement**

Beamtree Holdings Limited ("Beamtree" or the "Company"), a leading provider of health data insights and health coding solutions, wishes to clarify the Company's announcement released to the market on Thursday 30 September 2021 titled "BMT and CALHN partner to pioneer AI for safer patient care" that the revenue on the implementation will be approximately \$300,000 to establish the Proof of Concept in the public health setting. No other revenue terms have been agreed. Although the estimated revenue is not financially material, the CALHN partnership itself is considered to be strategically important to the Company.

Authorised for the release by the Chairman of the Board.

-ENDs-

## **About Beamtree**

Beamtree (formerly PKS Holdings) is an Australian pioneer that works with health organisations around the world to better capture, manage and leverage human expertise. At Beamtree we make it simple for healthcare providers to access quality information, automate wherever possible and make informed decisions. Our products enable healthcare organisations to use data and insights in a continuous cycle of learning and improvement, driving quality, safety and efficiency:

- Automated clinical record coding and classification services that are the Australian standard for improving the quality of clinical data and now used internationally to support clinical outcomes and financial efficiency;
- Real time data analytic and benchmarking applications which have proven impact on reducing adverse clinical events and support best value health care;
- Al clinical decision support which automates clinical expertise to minimise data errors and provide real analysis and interpretation in more than 150 locations around the world.

For further information please contact:

Tim Kelsey

Mike Hill

CEO Beamtree Holdings Phone: 0476 835 311 Chairman, Beamtree Holdings

Phone: 0421 056 691